



Freedom of Information Request FOI 18 31

ICT Contracts

Query:

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. ICT structure
2. Lead ICT team member (the person responsible for making decisions with regards to your IT services, IT asset management and IT data destruction). Please provide me with a full name, job title, contact number and email address
3. Are you currently under any contract or agreement for your current IT asset management and data destruction requirements and if so who is it with?

Response:

1. Please see the document 'FOI 18 31 ICT'.
2. Chris Donaldson,
Head of ICT,
07831623226
chris.donaldson@dwfire.org.uk
3. All asset management is dealt with in-house. Asset disposal and destruction is currently dealt with at no charge by Stone Computers, but not under any fixed contract.